Technical Information
TI 077R/09/en
No.: 510 01792
Temperature head transmitter
iTEMP TC TMT 188
Universal head transmitter for
thermocouples (TC) for installation
in a sensor head Form B

.5
Dimensions in mm
How to order
Export Division
Endress+Hauser GmbH + Co
Instrument International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. +49 7621 975-02
Tx 773926
Fax +49 7621 975-345
e-mail: info@ii.endress.com
Internet:
TI 077R/09/en/12.02 Mat.-Nr. 510 01792
CV5
Further Documentation Operation instructions KA 120R/09/a3 No. 510 03186
ATEX II 1G XA 004R/09/a3 No. 510 01908
ATEX II 3G XA 010R/09/a3 No. 510 03356
ATEX II 3D XA 026R/09/a3 No. 510 05563
System information SI 008R/09/en No. 510 01361
TMT188- ⇐ Order-Code
Head transmitter for temperature measurement, connection to thermocouples (TC), internal reference
junction, 2-wire technology with 4 to 20 mA analogue output, In/Out galvanic isolation, failure mode
according to NE 43, for mounting in Form B head to DIN 43729, UL recognized component,
ship building approval GL.
Certification
A - Version for non Ex areas, UL recognized, ship building approval GL
B - ATEX II 1G EEx ia IIC T4/T5/T6
C - FM IS, Class I, div. 1+2, Group A, B, C, D
D - CSA IS, Class I, div. 1+2, Group A, B, C, D
E - ATEX II 3G EEx nA IIC T4/T5/T6
F - ATEX II 3D
G - ATEX II 1G EEx ia IIC T6, II 3D
H - ATEX II 3G EEx nA IIC T6, II 3D
Temperature sensor Measurement range
B - Typ B (0 °C ...+1820 °C min. 500 K) AA - (0 °C ...100 °C)
C - Typ C (0 °C ...+2320 °C min. 500 K) AB - (0 °C ...150 °C)
D - Typ D (0 °C ...+2495 °C min. 500 K) AK - (0 °C ...200 °C)
E - Typ E (-200 °C ...+915 °C min. 50 K) AC - (0 °C ...250 °C)
J - Typ J (-200 °C ...+1200 °C min. 50 K) AL - (0 °C ...300 °C)
K - Typ K (-200 °C ...+1372 °C min. 50 K) AD - (0 °C ...400 °C)
L - Typ L (-200 °C ...+900 °C min. 50 K) AE - (0 °C ...600 °C)
N - Typ N (-270 °C ...+1300 °C min. 50 K) AF - (0 °C ...900 °C)
R - Typ R (0 °C ...+1768 °C min. 500 K) AG - (0 °C ...1000 °C)
S - Typ S (0 °C ...+1768 °C min. 500 K) AH - (0 °C ...1200 °C)
T - Typ T (-200 °C ...+400 °C min. 50 K) AI - (0 °C ...1400 °C)
U - Typ U (-200 °C ...+600 °C min. 50 K) AJ - (0 °C ...1600 °C)
JA - (-50 °C ...200 °C)
Model
A - Standard model
B - Works calibration certificate, 6 test points
iTEMP TC TMT 188 head transmitter